DocuSign Envelope ID: 6DF6EF60-514F-42AD-85B1-A2B97CC47A20
Ceontract Tracking No.: CM3007-Al

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this 5th day of

November ;, 2021 by and between the Board of County

Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the
“County”, and PROS Consulting, Inc., a For Profit Corporation,
located at 35 Whittington Drive, Suite 300, Brownsburg, IN 46112
hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”.

WHEREAS, the ©parties entered into the Agreement for
Professional Services for Nassau County, Florida on or about
July 9, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement allowed for an initial performance
period of one hundred twenty (120) days, beginning July 9, 2021
and ending November 6, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has determined it to
be necessary to extend the performance period beyond November 6,
2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises
and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the
parties hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. The Agreement shall be amended to extend the performance
period for an additional period beginning November 7,

2021 through January 2, 2022.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 6DF6EF60-514F-42AD-85B1-A2B97CC47A20
Contract Tracking No.: CM3007-Al

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in conflict
with this Amendment shall remain in full force and

effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Teco €. Po?c.\ % e

By: Taco E. Pope, AICP
Its: Designee

PROS Consulting, Inc.

LEBN YBUNEER
By: LEON YOUNGER
Its: President
Date: 11/5720721




